
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4928
ANSWERED ON:23.05.2006
WORKERS UNIVERSITY
Moorthy Shri A.K.;Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Committee has been set up to define the contours of the Workers University and asked experts on industrial relations
to prepare a concept paper on the proposed university; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the terms and conditions of the said Committee; and 

(c) the time by which Committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI) 

(a) & (b): A Committee under the Chairmanship of Dr. Q.Sanjeeva Reddy has been constituted to study the prospects of establishing
a Workers` Technical University which could help address the gap between demand and supply of technically qualified personnel. 

(c): The Committee is likely to submit its report by 30th June,2006. 
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